

## Florida Fire Chiefs' Foundation

221 Pinewood Drive | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | 850.900.5180

The Florida Fire Chiefs' Foundation (FFCF) will hold its annual *Silent Auction* July 19-22, 2024, during the 2024 Executive Development Conference at the Tampa Marriott Water Street. The Silent Auction is one of our most significant and highly anticipated fundraisers each year.

The Florida Fire Chiefs' Foundation is a not-for-profit 501(c)3 educational organization founded in 1994 by the Florida Fire Chiefs' Association. The purpose of the foundation is to promote professional development through education and benevolence to further the Florida fire service and those who serve in it past, present, and future.

Our foundation has awarded several educational scholarships to aspiring firefighters and EMT's throughout the years. We are passionate about creating opportunities for students in local communities and helping them to meet the financial commitments to enroll in a Firefighter Minimum Standards or EMT program that they otherwise may not be able to afford. The foundation also provides assistance to the immediate family of firefighters in the event of a line-of-duty-death. Your support in the form of a gift or donation will help provide the auction with the means to raise funds that will ensure programs such as these continue to be available to support fire service personnel in Florida.



(Morale Durden pictured above was awarded the Firefighter/EMT Scholarship in September 2022)

Donations in the form of gift items, collectables, gift cards, event tickets or vacation vouchers are essential to the success of our auction – the greater the incentive, the more funds we are able to raise. One hundred percent of proceeds goes to programs that support and grow the men and women who serve and protect our communities. We would be humbly grateful and appreciative if you are able to contribute to our next campaign.

To automate the process and make donating easier, you may complete the online Silent Auction Registration Form by visiting <u>https://auctria.events/EDC2024SilentAuction</u> and selecting **Donation Information** from the top navigation, and clicking **Make Donations**. You or your organization would be identified on the auction item listing as the donor. Items must be received by **June 14, 2024**.

## ATTN: EDC2024 Silent Auction Florida Fire Chiefs' Foundation 675 N Hunt Club Blvd. Unit #2255, Longwood, FL 32779

Please accept our sincerest gratitude for your consideration and support. If you have any questions or require assistance, feel free to contact us by calling (850) 900-5180 or email us at <u>media@ffca.org</u>

Sincerely,

indy Morgan

**Cindy Morgan** *Florida Fire Chiefs' Foundation Acting Chair*